SWITCHBOARD INSTRUMENTS
5
Digits 1, 2, & 3 Type
101-TB-AB/DB14
102-P&J AB/DB17
103-TB-AB/DB40
106-P&J-AB40 Synch.
120-P&J-AB16 Synch.

Key to AB/DB Switchboard Numbering System  (See Notes)
1 XX XX 7* XXX103 01
How to Order —
Specify the following:
1. Complete catalog number, or;
2. Provide significant portion of catalog number with word
description for differences (e.g. ”Similar to 103111FAFA,
except scale 0-100 kilovars”), or
3. Provide word description including the
following information:
Type:  AB/DB-14, 16, or 40
Rating (Input):.....................Amperes AC or DC .....................
Volts AC or DC ..........................................................................
Frequency: 60 Hz, 50 Hz, 400 Hz........................................Hz
Scale: Min. Value - Max. Value, Zero left,
Zero-center or offset zero
Legend: Specify words and/or symbols exactly
Potential Transformer Ratio: ...............................to 120 volts
or ........................................to ...........................................volts
Current Transformer Ratio: ...............................to 5 amperes
or ........................................to.....................................amperes
Circuit: 2-wire/single-phase, 3-wire/3 phase.
3-phase/4-wire.................................................................other
External Devices;  phase Shifting transformers, shunts
transducers, etc.........................................................................
Other Options:..........................................................................
Special features ........................................................................
Shipping & Storage Weights
*AD/DB-40 AD/DB-16
Instrument Net Ship Net Ship
(lbs)       (kg) (lbs)       (kg) (lbs)        (kg) (lbs)       (kg)
DC-A/V 1.5 .70 2.4 1.1 3.0 1.4 5.0 2.2
V 1.7 .79 2.7 1.2 3.4 1.5 5.0 2.2
A 1.8 .84 2.7 1.2 3.4 1.5 5.0 2.3
1ø 2.8 1.3 3.6 1.7 4.4 2.0 6.0 2.8
3ø3W 3.0 1.4 3.9 1.8 4.6 2.1 6.3 2.9
3ø4W
Power Factor 2.0 .95 3.0 1.4 3.6 1.7 5.3 2.4
Frequency 1.8 .82 2.7 1.2 3.3 1.5 5.0 2.3
Temperature 2.0 .95 3.0 1.4 3.6 1.7 5.3 2.4
Tachometer 1.6 .80 2.7 1.2 3.3 1.5 5.0 2.3
Synchroscope 1.7 .77 2.0 .91 3.1 1.4 4.0 1.8
*Subtract 0.5 lbs. for plastic case amp & volt.
Approximate Package Size in Inches / Centimeters
All AB/DB
(Except AB-/DB-16)............................................................................6 x 6 x 11 / 15 x 15 x 28
Shipping.............................................................................................7 x 7 x 13 / 18 x 18 x 33
AB-/DB-16 ...........................................................................................10 x 10 x 11 / 25 x 25 x 28
Shipping.........................................................................................11 x 11 x 13 / 28 x 28 x 33
AC
WATT/
VAR
SWITCHBOARD INSTRUMENTS
SWITCHBOARD INSTRUMENTS
6
Model Type AB/DB40 AB/DB40 AB/DB16 Dual-Vue AB/DB17 AB40 Hour AB/DB14 T/180 T/2180
Case style 41⁄4” Metal 41⁄4” Plastic 83⁄4” 4 1/4” Metal lluminated Meters High-shock 6” Edgewise Mini-swbd.
woleb stnetnoc eeSwoleb snoitacificeps lareneg BD/BA eeS
Input rating
AC Milliamperes X X X N/A N/A N/A X X X
AC Amperes X X X X N/A N/A X X X

CONTENTS
AB/DB Switchboard Instruments
Page 5 Key to Switchboard numbering system, how to order,
shipping and storage weights.
Page 6 Selector guide, general specifications, catalog contents.
Page 7-10 AC/DC Ammeters, Voltmeters, Tach. indicators.
Page 11-13 Dual-Vue meters.
Page 14 DB17 general ratings and specifications.
Page 15 Power Factor, Frequency meters,
Synchroscopes, Temperature meters.
Page 16 AB40 Hour meter.
Page 17 AC Wattmeters and Varmeters.
Page 18-23 Application guide for selection of Wattmeters
and Varmeters.
Page 24 Optional features for AB/DB40 and AB/DB16.
Page 25 Switchboard minimum / maximum ratings.
Page 26 Switchboard specification and burden data.
Page 27-29 Standard connection drawings for AB/DB40 and AB/DB16.
Page 30-33 Dimensions and panel cutout drawings.
Type 180 Edgewise Instruments.
Rudder Meter
Page 34-36 General specifications, catalog numbers,
Optional features, dimensions and cutouts.
Page 39-40       General specifications, catalog numbers,
Optional features, dimensions and cutouts.
Type 2180 Miniature Switchboard Instruments
Page 37-38 General specifications, ordering information,
dimensions and panel cutout.
SWITCHBOARD INSTRUMENT SELECTOR GUIDE
SWITCHBOARD INSTRUMENTS
7
Rating (Amperes) Scale (Amperes) AB-14 Cat. No. AB-40 Metal Case AB-40 Plastic Case AB-16 Cat. No.
Self-Contained, 40/70 Hz
1 0–1 101 133 LALA 103 131 LALA 103 131 LALA7/P 121 131 LALA
1.5 0–1.5 101 133 LCLC 103 131 LCLC 103 131 LCLC7/P 121 131 LCLC
2 0–2 101 133 LELE 103 131 LELE 103 131 LELE7/P 121 131 LELE
3 0–3 101 133 LJLJ 103 131 LJLJ 103 131 LJLJ7/P 121 131 LJLJ
5 0–5 101 133 LSLS 103 131 LSLS 103 131 LSLS7/P 121 131 LSLS
7.5 0–7.5 101 133 MFMF 103 131 MFMF 103 131 MFMF7/P 121 131 MFMF
10 0–10 101 133 MTMT 103 131 MTMT 103 131 MTMT7/P 121 131 MTMT
15 0–15 101 133 NDND 103 131 NDND 103 131 NDND7/P 121 131 NDND
20 0–20 101 133 NGNG 103 131 NGNG 103 131 NGNG7/P 121 131 NGNG
30 0–30 101 133 NLNL 103 131 NLNL 103 131 NLNL7/P —
Transformer-Rated, 40/70Hz
5 0–10 101 133 LSMT 103 131 LSMT 103 131 LSMT7/P 121 131 LSMT
5 0–15 101 133 LSND 103 131 LSND 103 131 LSND7/P 121 131 LSND
5 0–20 101 133 LSNG 103 131 LSNG 103 131 LSNG7/P 121 131 LSNG
5 0–25 101 133 LSNJ 103 131 LSNJ 103 131 LSNJ7/P 121 131 LSNJ
5 0–30 101 133 LSNL 103 131 LSNL 103 131 LSNL7/P 121 131 LSNL
5 0–40 101 133 LSNP 103 131 LSNP 103 131 LSNP7/P 121 131 LSNP
5 0–50 101 133 LSNT 103 131 LSNT 103 131 LSNT7/P 121 131 LSNT
5 0–75 101 133 LSPB 103 131 LSPB 103 131 LSPB7/P 121 131 LSPB
5 0–100 101 133 LSPK 103 131 LSPK 103 131 LSPK7/P 121 131 LSPK
5 0–150 101 133 LSPZ 103 131 LSPZ 103 131 LSPZ7/P 121 131 LSPZ
5 0–200 101 133 LSRL 103 131 LSRL 103 131 LSRL7/P 121 131 LSRL
5 0–250 101 133 LSRS 103 131 LSRS 103 131 LSRS7/P 121 131 LSRS
5 0–300 101 133 LSRX 103 131 LSRX 103 131 LSRX7/P 121 131 LSRX
5 0–400 101 133 LSSC 103 131 LSSC 103 131 LSSC7/P 121 131 LSSC
5 0–500 101 133 LSSF 103 131 LSSF 103 131 LSSF7/P 121 131 LSSF
5 0–600 101 133 LSSJ 103 131 LSSJ 103 131 LSSJ7/P 121 131 LSSJ
5 0–800 101 133 LSSN 103 131 LSSN 103 131 LSSN7/P 121 131 LSSN